West Virginia Lottery - iGaming

MSP and Supplier License Dates

Interim Commission Annual
Interim License Approval Annual License
Applicant DBA Name License No  License Expiration  Annual License  |jcense *  Expiration

MSP

American Wagering, Inc. Caesars Sportsbook IGP 004 11/9/2020 8/6/2021 7/20/2021 11/9/2025 11/9/2026
American Wagering, Inc. Horseshoe Online Casino IGP 012 10/1/2024 6/28/2025 5/29/2025 10/1/2025 10/1/2026
Betfair Interactive US LLC FanDuel Casino IGP 007 3/1/2021 11/26/2021 10/27/2021 3/1/2025 3/1/2026
BETMGM, LLC Roar Digital IGP 002 7/30/2020  4/26/2021  3/31/2021  7/30/2025 7/30/2026
Crown WV Gaming, Inc. DraftKings IGP 001 7/7/2020 4/3/2021 1/27/2021 7/7/2025 7/7/2026
FBG Enterprises Opco, LLC Fanatics Sportsbook, Fanatics Casino  IGP 008 5/11/2021 2/5/2022 1/26/2022 5/11/2025 5/11/2026
Gamewise, LLC Gamewise, LLC IGP 011 5/10/2023 2/4/2024 1/24/2024 5/10/2025 5/10/2026
Golden Nugget Online Gaming, LLC Golden Nugget Online Gaming, LLC IGP 006 2/18/2021 11/15/2021 10/27/2021 2/18/2025 2/18/2026
Penn Sports Interactive, LLC Penn Sports Interactive IGP 009 6/11/2021 3/8/2022 1/26/2022 6/11/2025 6/11/2026
RSI WV, LLC IGP 005 2/18/2021 11/15/2021 10/27/2021  2/18/2025 2/18/2026
Supplier

1 x 2 Network America, Inc IGS 097 5/21/2025 2/15/2026 9/24/2025 5/21/2025 5/21/2026
Accertify Inc Accertify IGS 058 11/2/2022  7/30/2023 6/28/2023 11/2/2025 11/2/2026
AGS, LLC IGS 039 10/20/2021  7/17/2022  6/29/2022 10/20/2025 10/20/2026
Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc. IGS 032 6/24/2021  3/21/2022 1/26/2022 6/24/2025 6/24/2026
Alchemybet, Ltd. IGS 074 11/21/2023  8/17/2024  5/29/2024 11/21/2025 11/21/2026
Aristocrat Technologies, Inc. IGS 096 5/14/2025 2/8/2026 10/29/2025 5/14/2025 5/14/2026
Aristotle International, Inc. IGS 016 8/18/2020 5/15/2021 12/16/2020 8/18/2025 8/18/2026
Blackhawk Network, Inc. SVM Prepaid Cards IGS 068 7/17/2023  4/12/2024 10/25/2023 7/17/2025 7/17/2026
* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.
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Applicant

Boom Shakalaka, Inc.
Cammegh Limited

CAMS LLC

Checkout, LLC

Design Works Gaming WV, LLC
Entain Marketing (UK) Limited
EPX Acquisition Company, LLC
Everi Interactive LLC
EveryMatrix Americas Corporation
Evolution US LLC

Fanatics Loyalty, LLC

Galaxy Gaming, Inc.
Gamecode Americas LLC
Games Global USA, Inc.

GAN Nevada, Inc.

GeoComply Solutions, Inc.
Hacksaw Gaming WV LLC

High 5 Games, LLC

IDology, Inc.

IGT

Incredible Technologies, Inc
Ingo Money, Inc.

Inspired Gaming (USA), Inc.

Interactive Communications Intl., Inc.

DBA Name

Cammegh Limited

Central AMS LLC

Design Works Gaming

Humboldt Merchant Services, CWA Me
Everi Digital
EveryMatrix

Gamecode
Games Global

GAN

Hacksaw Gaming WV
High 5 Games
Idology

IGT

License No

IGS 034
IGS 050
IGS 015
IGS 076
IGS 098
IGS 078
IGS 071
IGS 024
IGS 044
IGS 047
IGS 101
IGS 045
IGS 095
IGS 079
IGS 019
IGS 002
IGS 055
IGS 040
IGS 011
IGS 008
IGS 086
IGS 053
IGS 020
IGS 010

Interim
License

8/20/2021
5/19/2022
8/21/2020
12/26/2023
7/2/2025
2/27/2024
9/6/2023
12/3/2020
1/20/2022
1/25/2022
10/24/2025
1/20/2022
4/22/2025
3/1/2024
9/18/2020
7/7/2020
10/11/2022
11/5/2021
7/15/2020
11/16/2020
10/23/2024
7/7/2022
11/9/2020
7/23/2020

Interim Commission
License Approval
Expiration  Annual License
5/17/2022 4/27/2022
2/13/2023 1/26/2023
5/18/2021 11/18/2020
9/21/2024 7/31/2024
3/29/2026
11/23/2024 10/23/2024
6/2/2024 12/20/2023
8/30/2021 7/20/2021
10/17/2022 9/28/2022
10/22/2022 9/28/2022
7/21/2026
10/17/2022 9/28/2022
1/17/2026 9/24/2025
11/26/2024 9/24/2024
6/15/2021 5/25/2021
4/3/2021 11/18/2020
7/8/2023 6/28/2023
8/2/2022 5/25/2021
4/11/2021 3/31/2021
8/13/2021 12/16/2020
7/20/2025 2/27/2025
4/3/2023 3/22/2023
8/6/2021 5/25/2021
4/19/2021 3/31/2021

* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

Monday, January 5, 2026

Annual
License *

8/20/2025
5/19/2025
8/21/2025
12/26/2025

2/26/2025

9/6/2025
12/3/2025
1/19/2025
1/24/2025

1/20/2026
4/22/2025
3/1/2025
9/18/2025
7/7/2025
10/11/2025
11/5/2025
7/15/2025
11/16/2025
10/23/2025
7/7/2025
11/9/2025
7/23/2025

Annual
License
Expiration

8/20/2026
5/19/2026
8/20/2026
12/26/2026

2/26/2026

9/6/2026
12/3/2026
1/19/2026
1/25/2026

1/20/2027
4/22/2026
3/1/2026
9/18/2026
7/7/2026
10/11/2026
11/5/2026
7/15/2026
11/16/2026
10/23/2026
7/7/2026
11/9/2026
7/23/2026
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Applicant
Interchecks Technologies, Inc.
Jumio Services Corporation

Konami Gaming, Inc.

LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL Inc.

LNW Gaming, Inc.

Masque Publishing, Inc.
NeoGames Solutions LLC
NG Entertainment USA LLC
NorthAB, LLC

Nuvei Technologies, Inc.
Nuvei US LLC

NYX Digital Gaming (USA) LLC
OBeP Payments LLC
ODDSworks, Inc.

Pariplay USA Limited

Pavilion Payments Gaming Services, Inc

Paymentech, LLC
PayNearMe MT, Inc.
PayPal, Inc.

Paysafe Merchant Services Corp

Paysafecard.com USA Inc.
Plaid Inc.
Play'n GO New Jersey LLC

Prove Identity, Inc.

DBA Name

LexisNexis Risk Solutions

Masque Publishing
NeoGames
NETGaming USA
North

Trustly
ODDSworks

Pavilion Payments

Paysafe
Paysafecard / Paysafecash

Plaid Technologies Inc.

License No

IGS 049
IGS 065
IGS 066
IGS 004
IGS 028
IGS 035
IGS 027
IGS 093
IGS 063
IGS 021
IGS 012
IGS 030
IGS 001
IGS 037
IGS 026
IGS 014
IGS 082
IGS 005
IGS 009
IGS 006
IGS 038
IGS 083
IGS 059
IGS 054

Interim
License

5/13/2022
6/28/2023
7/11/2023
7/14/2020
3/1/2021
9/8/2021
2/10/2021
7/29/2025
5/26/2023
11/13/2020
8/5/2020
7/30/2024
7/7/2020
9/23/2021
1/19/2021
8/11/2020
5/29/2024
7/30/2020
7/15/2020
7/14/2020
9/23/2021
7/12/2024
12/13/2022
7/7/2022

Interim
License

Commission
Approval

Expiration  Annual License

2/7/2023
3/24/2024
4/6/2024
4/10/2021
11/26/2021
6/5/2022
11/7/2021
4/25/2026
2/20/2024
8/10/2021
5/2/2021
4/26/2025
4/3/2021
6/20/2022
10/16/2021
5/8/2021
2/23/2025
4/26/2021
4/11/2021
4/10/2021
6/20/2022
4/8/2025
9/9/2023
4/3/2023

1/26/2023
2/28/2024
12/20/2023
3/31/2021
10/27/2021
5/25/2022
8/25/2021

12/20/2023
6/30/2021
12/16/2020
3/26/2025
3/31/2021
5/25/2022
8/25/2021
2/24/2021
10/23/2024
1/27/2021
2/24/2021
2/24/2021
5/25/2022
2/27/2025
8/30/2023
3/22/2023

* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

Monday, January 5, 2026

Annual
License *

5/13/2025
6/28/2025
7/11/2025
7/14/2025
3/1/2025
9/8/2025
2/9/2025

5/26/2025
11/13/2025
8/5/2025
7/30/2025
7/7/2025
9/23/2025
1/18/2026
8/11/2025
5/29/2025
7/30/2025
7/15/2025
7/14/2025
9/23/2025
7/12/2025
12/13/2025
7/7/2025

Annual
License
Expiration

5/13/2026
6/28/2026
7/11/2026
7/14/2026

3/1/2026

9/8/2026
2/10/2026

5/26/2026
11/13/2026
8/5/2026
7/30/2026
7/6/2026
9/23/2026
1/18/2027
8/11/2026
5/29/2026
7/30/2026
7/15/2026
7/14/2026
9/23/2026
7/12/2026
12/13/2026
7/7/2026
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Applicant

PT Services (Delaware) LLC
PXP Financial Inc.

Radar Labs, Inc.

Rising Digital Corporation
Roxor Gaming Limited

RSI IP Holding, LLC
RubyPlay USA, LLC

Rush Street Interactive PK, LLC
SBTech Malta Limited

Score Media and Gaming Inc.
SEON Technologies US Inc
Shift4 Payments, LLC
Shufti Pro Limited

Sift Science, Inc.

Sightline Payments, LLC

Skrill USA, Inc.

Socure, Inc

Spin Games, LLC
Supremeland Gaming, Inc.
TBG Security, LLC

TCS John Huxley America, Inc.
TeleCheck Services, LLC

The United States Playing Card Company
Tink US, Inc.

DBA Name

Radar

SBTech

theScore

Sift Science

Skrill

BRAGG

TBG Security, LLC
TCS John Huxley

License No

IGS 067
IGS 013
IGS 064
IGS 056
IGS 084
IGS 094
IGS 092
IGS 091
IGS 029
IGS 062
IGS 089
IGS 046
IGS 036
IGS 048
IGS 003
IGS 025
IGS 031
IGS 088
IGS 075
IGS 061
IGS 051
IGS 077
IGS 052
IGS 099

Interim
License

7/17/2023
8/10/2020
6/28/2023
9/30/2022

9/9/2024

4/7/2025
4/16/2025

4/4/2025
2/22/2021
5/26/2023

1/9/2025
1/20/2022
9/23/2021
4/26/2022
7/14/2020
1/19/2021
4/26/2021
12/5/2024
2/26/2024
5/17/2023

6/1/2022

2/5/2024

6/7/2022
6/27/2025

Interim Commission
License Approval
Expiration  Annual License
4/12/2024 2/28/2024
5/7/2021 4/28/2021
3/24/2024 2/28/2024
6/27/2023 5/24/2023
6/6/2025 2/27/2025
1/2/2026 7/30/2025
1/11/2026
12/30/2025 7/30/2025
11/19/2021 10/27/2021
2/20/2024 1/24/2024
10/6/2025 9/24/2025
10/17/2022 9/28/2022
6/20/2022 5/25/2022
1/21/2023 12/28/2022
4/10/2021 3/31/2021
10/16/2021 9/23/2021
1/21/2022 11/18/2021
9/1/2025  7/30/2025
11/22/2024 10/23/2024
2/11/2024 1/24/2024
2/26/2023 1/26/2023
11/1/2024 5/29/2024
3/4/2023 2/23/2023
3/24/2026 10/29/2025

* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

Monday, January 5, 2026

Annual
License *

7/17/2025
8/10/2025
6/28/2025
9/30/2025
9/9/2025
4/7/2025

4/4/2025
2/22/2025
5/26/2025

1/9/2025
1/19/2026
9/23/2025
4/26/2025
7/14/2025
1/18/2026
4/26/2025
12/5/2025
2/26/2025
5/17/2025

6/1/2025

2/4/2025

6/7/2025
6/27/2025

Annual
License
Expiration

7/17/2026
8/9/2026
6/28/2026
9/30/2026
9/9/2026
4/7/2026

4/4/2026
2/22/2026
5/26/2026

1/9/2026
1/19/2027
9/23/2026
4/26/2026
7/14/2026
1/18/2027
4/26/2026
12/5/2026
2/26/2026
5/17/2026

6/1/2026

2/5/2026

6/7/2026
6/27/2026
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Applicant

TransUnion Gaming Services LLC
Veriff OU Corp

Visionary Lab SA (Pty) Limited
Wazdan WV LLC

White Hat Gaming, Inc.

White Hat Studios Limited
Worldpay Gaming Solutions, LLC
Xpoint Services LLC

YourPay, LLC

DBA Name

Veriff

Wazdan WV LLC
White Hat Gaming

Worldpay Gaming Solutions

License No

IGS 043
IGS 072
IGS 100
IGS 041
IGS 087
IGS 085
IGS 007
IGS 060
IGS 073

Interim
License

12/6/2021
3/12/2025
12/30/2025
11/9/2021
10/30/2024
9/18/2024
4/9/2021
2/14/2023
10/18/2023

Interim Commission
License Approval
Expiration  Annual License
9/2/2022 8/31/2022
5/1/2025 4/29/2025
9/26/2026
8/6/2022 7/27/2022
7/27/2025 2/27/2025
6/15/2025 12/17/2024
1/4/2022 12/15/2021
11/11/2023 10/25/2023
7/14/2024 4/24/2024

* Pursuant to Rule 179-9-11.2 & 11.3, the annual license commencement date is retroactive to the date the interim license was issued.

Monday, January 5, 2026

Annual
License *

12/6/2025
6/13/2025

11/9/2025
10/30/2025
9/18/2025
4/9/2025
2/14/2025
10/18/2025

Annual
License
Expiration

12/6/2026
6/13/2026

11/9/2026
10/30/2026
9/18/2026
4/9/2026
2/14/2026
10/18/2026
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